73° TROFEO MATTEOTTI - 29 AGOSTO 2020
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- TROFEO MATTEOTTI
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CRONOTABELLA CIRCUITO km 15,0
Disl. 150
DISTANZE ORA DI PASSAGGIO
ALTIM. LOCALITA' ——— | — perct:)arrere " mlediitl)(m/cl)ra iz

6 Via Leonardo Da Vinci 1,0 1,0 14,0 0.01 0.01 0.01

22 Rotonda Via del Santuario 0,3 1,3 13,7 0.02 0.01 0.01
31 Via del Santuario - Incrocio via Rigopiano 0,4 1,7 13,3 0.02 0.02 0.02
45 Largo Madonna dei sette Dolori 1,5 3,2 11,8 0.05 0.04 0.04
67 Salita Tiberi - Incrocio Strada Colle di Mezzo 0,3 3.5 11,5 0.05 0.05 0.05
107 Strada Colle di Mezzo - Incrocio Via Pandolfi 1,0 4,5 10,5 0.07 0.06 0.06
91 Via Pandolfi - Rotonda Via di Sotto 0,5 50 10,0 0.07 0.07 0.07
128 Via di sotto - Rotonda Via Colle Innamorati 0,8 5,8 9,2 0.09 0.08 0.08
156 Via di Sotto - Colle Scorrano 0,4 6,2 8,8 0.09 0.09 0.08
131 Via per Montesilvano 0,8 7,0 8,0 0.11 0.10 0.10
100 Localita della Fonte 0,8 7,8 7,2 0.12 0.11 0.1
125 Incrocio Strada Comunale per Spoltore 0,5 8,3 6,7 0.13 012 0.11
7W 142 Rotonda Montesilvano Colle - Via A. De Gasperi 0,3 8,6 6,4 0.13 0.12 0.12
18 Via A. De Gasperi - Sottopasso Variante SS16 4.1 12,7 2,3 0.20 0.19 0.18
4 Innesto sulla Naz. Adratica Nord 0,4 13,1 1,9 0.20 0.19 0.18

5] Naz. Adriatica nord - Incrocio con Via R. Settimo 1,2 14,3 0,7 022 0.21 0.20

6 ARRIVO -Piazza Duca degli Abruzzi 0,7 15,0 0,0 0.23 0.22 0.21

NOTE:



